

The Corporation of the Town of Orangeville

By-law Number 084 - 2016

A by-law to amend By-law 22-90, as amended (Cachet Developments (Orangeville) Inc.; Part of Lot 2, Concession 3 WHS, Part 1, Reference Plan 7R-6405, Town of Orangeville, County of Dufferin; H 1/16).

Whereas on August 22, 2016 Council approved Holding Removal Application H 1/16 with respect to permitting the development of 85 single detached dwellings and 35 townhouse dwellings, on a portion of the property located at Part of Lot 2, Concession 3 WHS, Part 1, Reference Plan 7R-6405, Town of Orangeville, County of Dufferin;

Be it therefore enacted by the municipal council of The Corporation of the Town of Orangeville as follows:

1. That Zoning Map B2 is hereby amended in accordance with Schedule "A" hereto.

Passed in open Council this 22nd day of August 2016.

Jeren D Williams, Mayor

ùsan Greatrix, Clerk

